
SWIVEL
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

SOLID
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

SWIVEL
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

SOLID
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

LOCKED
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

LOCKED
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

SWIVEL
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

SWIVEL
CASTER BOLTED
TO CART

MAKE CERTAIN ALL
HARDWARE IS PROPERLY
TIGHTENED PRIOR TO USE
RE-CHECK AS NEEDED

1 - HOOK CART ON TABLE
MAKING SURE IT IS SEATED

2 - ATTACHED SAFETY/RATCHET
STRAP (NOT INCLUDED)
DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN

2 ADULTS PREFERRED

3. - CAREFULLY LIFT THE
TABLE ON ITS SIDE

CART MUST HOOK ON
CLOSED/NON-COIN SIDE

PROPERLY

COIN
SIDE

DO NOT REMOVE
STRAP UNTIL TABLE
IS IN ITS FINAL LOCATION
AND LOWERED

CART SHOWN
UPSIDE DOWN

CART SHOWN
RIGHT SIDE UP

1. ASSEMBLE EACH CASTER USING
THE INCLUDED  HEX BOLT AND WASHERS
MAKE CERTAIN TO ASSEMBLE THE
SWIVEL CASTERS ON THE CORRECT
END AND THE NON-SWIVEL CASTERS ON
THE OPPOSING END
2. STAND CART ON END
3. ASSEMBLE THE LONG RAIL USING (4)
1/4-20 X 2" HEX BOLTS AND (4) 1/4" WASHERS
MAKE CERTAIN THAT THE ANGLED CUT
IS ORIENTED CORRECTLY TO CAPTURE THE
CUSHION RAIL DUING USAGE
4. ASSEMBLE THE (4) TABLE FILLER PIECES
THE LARGE ONES ARE FOR THE PRO CAT AND
REQUIRE (3) 1/4-20 X 2" HEX BOLTS AND (3)
1/4'  WASHERS.
THE SMALL ONES ARE TO BE USED FOR PANTHER
TABLES ONLY AND REQUIRE (2) BOLTS AND (2)
WASHERS EACH
KEEP THE UN-USED FILLERS IN A SAFE PLACE
MAKE CERTAIN ALL HARDWARE IS TIGHT
YOUR CART IS NOW READY TO USE

THE CASTERS ARE ASSEMBLED USING METRIC
HARDWARE - M10x1.5x19mm HEX BOLT

(1) THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET

(24) 1/4-20 X 2" HEX HEAD BOLTS
(24) 1/4 WASHER

(16) 10mm X 19mm HEX HEAD BOLT
(16) 10mm WASHER

(1) RETAINER RAIL
(4) LARGE FILLER PIECE
(4) SMALL FILLER PIECE

(2) SOLID CASTER
(2) SWIVEL CASTER

PER (1) CART

1 - RETAINER RAIL - SHORTY TO PUT IN INSERTS
4 - LARGE FILLER BLOCK - SHORTY TO PUT IN INSERTS
                                              - DANIEL TO APPLY CARPET
4 - SMALL FILLER BLOCK - SHORTY TO PUT IN INSERTS
                                             - DANIEL TO APPLY CARPET
24 - 1/4-20 X 2 HEX HEAD BOLTS - GET FROM ROSA
24 - 1/4 WASHER - GET FROM QC AREA

1 - MAIN CART BODY - REMOVE FROM CRATE
2 - SOLID CASTER - REMOVE FROM CRATE
2 - SWIVEL CASTERS  - REMOVE FROM CRATE
16 - 10mm x 19mm HEX HEAD BOLT - REMOVE FROM CRATE
16 - 10mm WASHER

BOX EVERYTHING UP WITH BUBBLEWRAP IN ITS CORRECT BOX


